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RETURN oF STEAMERS AND OIL-ENGINE VUiSSELS To WHICH CERTIFICATES OF SURVEY WERK
ISSUED, ETC.—continued.

Name of Vessel.

Tees ..
Theresa Ward

“1"homas Currell
Tiroa
"Pitoki
Tofua
Toiley
Torea
Tuatea .,
Tuhoe
Wahine
Waihora
Waikonini
Waikouaiti
Waimea
Wainui ..
Waiotahi
Waipu
Wairau . .
Wairoa ..
Waitomo
Wakatu. .
Waterlily
Waunaka
Waverley
Westland
‘Whakarire
Whangape

*Will Watch

*Wingatui
Wootton
Zita,

RETURN OF SAILING-VESSELS SURVEYED DURING THRE YEAR ENDED 3lsT MARCH 1925,

Alert
Altair
Combine
Deveron
Klsie Mavy
lithel Wells
Haere
Herald
*Hero
Holmwood
Huanui
Huon Belle
Kiatia ..
Kitty Fraser
Louis Theriault
Maroro
Ngaru
Owhiti
Piri
Rangi
Rimu
Rira
Saucy Kate
Seagull
Talisman ..
The Portland
War Lord
Zingara

Tons Register.

e -2
P ]

Nominal Horse - power

of Steam-engines and ;

Brake Horse-power of

Oil-engines.

280
25

86
120
280
45
1,300
33

60

Name of Vessel.

i Indicated Horse- power
of Steam-engines.

385
453

130
539
2.543

256

7,938
1,619
1,916
382
550
371
211
135
70
1,525
141
1,185
124
449
642
1,013
1,231
128

Nature

Nature of Kngines. of Propaller.

Minimum Number
of following Classes
of Crew Law
requires to be

Class of carried.

Certifieate,

]
|

£5|8 g
- h @
220808 1
2lEldd
|
Triple expansion | Screw Foreign trade | 4| 2
Triple expansion | Serew Home trade .. ! 3
Triple expansion | Screw Home trade .. 21 2
Compound Serew Home trade .. 210 2]
Triple expansion | Twin screw | Home trade . . a3
Triple expansion | Twin screw | Foreign trade | 11 9 6 H
Compound Screw Home trade .. 1 !
Oil-engine Twin serew | Home trade .. ! .
Compound Scerew Home trade .. 21 2
Oil-engine Twin serew | Home trade .. | 2| .. [ .. | ..
Turbine Triple screw | Home trade .. 918|127 38
Triple expansion | Serew Foreign trade 101 6 3] 3
Gil-engine Screw Home trade .. 1) .. ..
Triple expansion | Serew Foreign trade 91 9 3% 3
Triple expansion | Twin screw | Home trade .. | 4| 3| ..
Compound Screw Home trade .. | 6| 3
Compound Twin screw | Home trade .. | 4| 3
Compound Twin screw | Home trade .. | 2| 2
Compound Screw Home trade .. | 2| 2
Compound Screw Home trade .. | 2| 1 ..
Triple expansion | Screw Foreign trade | 10| 6| 3| 3
Compound Screw Home trade 2| 2
Oil-engine Screw Home trade .. 1 .
Triple expansion | Screw .| Home trade .. | 8| 3| 2| 3
Compound Twin screw | Home trade .. 2 1y ..
Compound Paddle Home trade .. 1 3
Compound Twin screw | Home trade .. [ S T
Triple expansion | Serew Foreign trade 8] 3 2| 3
Oil-engine Screw Home trade .. | 2 .
Triple expansion | Screw Foreign trade 71 3 2| 3
Compound Screw Home trade .. | 2| 2
Oil.engine Screw Home trade .. | 2
* Surveyed twice,
WITH
PARTICULARS OF TONNAGE ETC.
(River-limit Vessels not included.)
} ‘ ‘ Minimam Nuwber of
; Seamen requlregl by Law
‘ Tong i Class of ¢ “mfo l?e cn.f*rxed. ,
" Register. Certificate. : U Appren-
Able | Ordinary hilt):l;s‘:)l;
‘ Seamen, | Seamen. Bogs.
98 Home trade . . .. ‘ 2 1 l
a7 Home trade .. o 2
24 Home trade .. ! |
26 Home trade .. [ .. !
99 Home trade .. : 2 i I
19 | Home trade .. | 1 ..
99 Home trade .. : 2 1
73 | Home trade .. . 2 1
25 | Home trade .. . ‘ 1 ..
696 | Foreign trade I 8 1 ;
99 Home trade . . g 2 1
25 Howme trade .. 1 .
20 | Home trade .. | 1 |
25 Home trade . . : 1 i ‘
385 | Foreign trade 6 . 1 |
200 | Foreign trade 5 ) 1 ’
66 Home trade .. 2 : 1
9 Home trade .. i 1 ! i
195 | IForeign trade oo + ‘ oo
86 | Home trade .. o 2 \ 1 i
21 | Home trade .. o 1 | .. ‘
100 Foreign trade . 2 ! 1 ;
256 | Home trade .. 1 E ‘
25 Home trade .. 1 : ..
70 Home trade .. 2 : | ‘
59 | Home trade .. 2 : ..
99 Home trade .. . 2 1 :
90 Homie trade .. ‘ 2 I 1 ;

* Surveyed twice.
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